
G R E G  A B B O T T  

March 16. 2007 

Mr. Peter G. Snlitli 
City Attorney 
City of Richardson 
P.O. Box 831078 
Richardson, Texas 75083-1078 

Re: Reyuest ibr scrvlcc nu~iiber 07-02208 

Dear Mr. Smith: 

The Office of tlie Attorney General has received your request for a luling and assigned your 
request ID# 277367. 

' After reviewing your argulnents and tlie submitted information, we have determined that 
your request docs not present aiiovel or coniplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that tlie submitted inforniation lnay be witldield froiii 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the subniitted information and have dete~niincd that in 
accordance with section 552.108(a)(1) you may withhold the submitted inforniation. 
Ho\vever, you must release the basic infonilation pursuant to section 552.108(c), except for 
an arrestee's social security number if any, which is coiifideutial under section 552.147 of 
tlie Government Code, 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as iiifonnatioii on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infoniiatioii contained on tlie Office ofthe Attoiney General website at 1%--\v~~~.oae.state.tx.us. 
You inay also contact our Open Govemmciit Hotline at I-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Subiinttcd docuiiients 

cc: Wl~itney Taylor 
8222 Douglas Avenue. Suite 390 
Dallas, 'fexas 75225 
(W/O cnclos~~res) 


